PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7787909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYLVAN NEWBY	02/02/2023
MARC DEVEREUX	02/08/2023
BRYAN DEVEREUX	01/30/2023
BRIAN BALDONADO	02/07/2023
BERTRAND VALERO	01/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAST MASTERS LLC	
Street Address:	2200B EXECUTIVE AVE	
City:	MYRTLE BEACH	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29577	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	18103018		
Application Number:	29883470		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035684523

Email:ben@maskelllaw.comCorrespondent Name:BENJAMIN E MASKELLAddress Line 1:937 N. DANIEL ST

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BM-U-048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN E MASKELL
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin E. Maskell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2023

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 062638 FRAME: 0049 source=Assignment of Patent-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062638 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ("the Assignment") is made and entered into by and between **Sylvan Newby**, **Marc Devereux**, **Bryan Devereux**, **Brian Baldonado**, and **Bertrand Valero** (collectively, "Assignors") and **Cast Masters LLC**, a limited liability company having a principal place of business at 2200B Executive Ave, Myrtle Beach SC, 29577 ("Assignee").

IN CONSIDERATION of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the below-listed patents and/or applications together with any provisionals, non-provisionals, parents, children, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, modifications, substitutions, or extensions thereof whether filed now or in the future, in the United States or other country, (collectively, "Patents"):

Application	Patent	Earliest Publication	Attorney Docket No.	Filing Date	Inventors
18/103,018	-	-	BM-U-048	Jan. 30, 2023	Sylvan Newby, Marc Devereux,
					Bryan Devereux, Brian
					Baldonado, Bertrand Valero
29/883,470	-	-	BM-D-007	Jan. 30, 2023	Sylvan Newby, Marc Devereux,
					Bryan Devereux, Brian
					Baldonado, Bertrand Valero

The Assignors further hereby covenants that he will, at any time, upon the request of Assignee, execute and deliver to the Assignee any new or confirmatory instruments and to perform (at the Assignee's reasonable expense) any other acts which the Assignee may reasonably request in order to fully assign and transfer and vest in the Assignee, all of the Assignors's right, title, and interest to the Patents. Assignors does hereby further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment included all of the Assignors' right to the income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due and payable, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made.

Sylvan Newby

Sylvan Newby

357 St. Julian Ln.

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

Docusigned by:

1/30/2023

Bryan Devereux
282 Pilothouse Drive
Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Bertrand Valero Bertrand Valero

∽DocuSigned by:

1/31/2023

1239 Tice Lane Charleston SC 29405

RECORDED: 02/09/2023

Mare Devereux

2/8/2023

Marc Devereux

1306 N. Ocean Boulevard Myrtle Beach SC 29577

DocuSigned by:

2/7/2023

Brian Baldonado 573 Juniper Drive

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

PATENT REEL: 062638 FRAME: 0051